
 

 

Women’s Soccer Schedule 
2015 

As of Wednesday, August 26, 2015 

DATE   DAY  OPPONENT    SITE   TIME 

September 4   Friday  College of the Desert   Glendale College  5pm 

September 8   Tuesday Oxnard College   Glendale College  7pm 

September 18  Friday  Los Angeles Harbor College  Glendale College  5pm 

September 22   Tuesday Pasadena City College  Pasadena City College 3pm 

September 25  Friday   El Camino Compton College  Glendale College  7pm  
 

WSC Conference Matches 

Round #1 
 

September 29  Tuesday Santa Monica College   S. Monica College 3pm 

October 2  Friday  Bakersfield College    Bakersfield College 7pm 

October 6  Tuesday Citrus College    Glendale College  7pm 
October 9  Friday  West Los Angeles College   West LA College  4pm 

October 13  Tuesday Antelope Valley College   Antelope V. College 4pm 

October 16   Friday  College of the Canyons   Glendale College  5pm 

October 20   Tuesday Los Angeles Valley College  Glendale College  7pm 
 

Round #2 

October 23   Friday  Santa Monica College (DH)  Glendale College  7pm 

October 27  Tuesday Bakersfield College    Glendale College  7pm 
October 30   Friday  Citrus College (DH)   Citrus College  3pm 

November 3  Tuesday West Los Angeles College   Glendale College  7pm 

November 6   Friday  Antelope Valley College   Glendale College  7pm 
November 10   Tuesday College of the Canyons   Canyons College  3pm 

November 13  Friday  Los Angeles Valley College   LA Valley College  3pm 
 

 

Head Soccer Coach:  Jorge Mena,  ext. 5522 jmena@glendale.edu  

Assistant Coaches:  Edwin Cabrera 

Assistant Coaches:  Varaz Cholanian 

Assistant Coaches:  Hans Cabrera  

Assistant Coaches:   Joe Agoston  

Athletic Director:  John Cicuto  ext. 5644 jcicuto@glendale.edu  

Athletic Trainer:  Jose Gomez  ext. 5540 jgomez@glendale.edu  

Athletic Trainer:  Claudia Alvarez  ext. 5549 calvarez@glendale.edu  

Administrative Assistant: Rubina Hairapetian  ext. 5377 rubina@glendale.edu  

Sports Information:  Alex Leon,  ext. 5764 aleon@glendale.edu  
 

***All home games are played at Glendale Community College 
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